

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3567/2007

GIAN KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ANR. Respondent(s)

I.A.2 : (Appln. for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of the respondent)
I.A.No.3 : (Appln. for setting aside abatement)
I.A.No.4 : (Appln. for c/delay in bringing on record the LRs of the R.Nos. 1 & 2)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master