

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3567/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in RSA No. 594/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
substitution has been effected as per the office report.
The respondents have entered appearance.

Put up the matter for hearing before the
Appropriate Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master